Certificate of Registration

This is to certify that CWB Registration has registered the Quality Management System of:

Hobart Brothers LLC

101 Trade Square East Troy, OH 45373-2975

(Additional sites and locations listed on the attached Appendix are also included in this Registration)

to the Quality System Standard:

ISO 9001:2015

Initial Registration January 13, 2004

Date of Issue April 1, 2020

Date of Expiry March 31, 2023

Certificate Number Q101698









Terms and Conditions governing registration and the use of this certificate are defined in the contract between CWB Registration and the Holder.

Contact the certificate holder for further information related to the scope and boundaries of the registration.

APPENDIX

This Appendix refers to:

Certificate Number: Q101698 - Date of Expiry: March 31, 2023

Hobart Brothers LLC

Additional locations included in the registration are as follows:

Name & Address

Hobart Brothers Filler Metals – Corporate 101 Trade Square East, Troy, OH 45373

Tubular Wire Business, 98 Kings Chapel North, Troy, OH, 45373

Hobart Brothers Tubular Wire Business, 101 Trade Square East, Troy, OH, 45373

Solid Wire Business Unit, 101 Trade Square East, Troy, OH, 45373

Stick Electrode Business Unit, 101 Trade Square East, Troy, OH, 45373

Hobart Brothers Aluminum, 1631 International Drive, Traverse City, MI, 49686

Tubular Wire Business, 8585 Industry Park Drive, Piqua, OH, 45356-1118

Ohio Warehouse, 1260 Brukner Drive, Troy, OH 45373

Scope:

Corporate administration (HR, Quality, Engineering, Customer Service)

Manufacture and sale of tubular welding wire.

Manufacture and sale of tubular welding wire.

Manufacture and sale of solid welding wire.

Manufacture, and sale of welding covered electrodes.

Manufacture and sale of aluminum welding electrodes wires and rods.

Manufacture and sale of tubular welding wire.

Warehousing of welding wire and rods







Registrar